

Plaistow Planning Board 145 Main Street, Plaistow, NH 03865 Tel: 603-382-5200 Ext. 202 - Fax: 382-7183 www.plaistow.com Email dvoss@plaistow.com

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA PLAISTOW CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM COMMITTEE Date: Thursday, September 6, 2018 6:30 p.m. - Plaistow Town Hall – Second Floor

Timothy E. Moore, Voting Member Planning Board Chair	
Geoff Adams Voting Member Planning Board	
John Sherman Voting Member Board of Selectmen	1) Roll Call
Francine Hart Voting Member	2) Minutes – August 23, 2018
Board of Selectmen Bob Hamilton	3) Review/Update of CIP Word Document; 2019 2024 Spreadsheats; and Cash Flow Sheats
Voting Member Budget Committee	2019 - 2024 Spreadsheets; and Cash Flow Sheets
Sam Cafiso Voting Member Budget Committee	4) Other Business
Lisa Lambert Planning Board Alternate	5) Adjournment
Peter Bracci Board of Selectmen Alternate	
Jay DeRoche Budget Committee Alternate	
Mark Pearson Town Manager	
Greg Colby Finance Director Asst. Town Mgr.	
Dee Voss Planning Coordinator	The Town of Plaistow complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act regulations. Please call 603-382-5200 X202, between 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Samantha Cote Recording Secretary	if you have questions regarding accessibility in attending this meeting